WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
6/1/2024 thru 6/1/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-018809 06/01/2024 00:06: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 600 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-018814 06/01/2024 00:54: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

24-018815 06/01/2024 01:13: ROBBERY IN PROGRESS 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

24-018817 06/01/2024 02:23: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-018825 06/01/2024 07:54: DOMESTIC 00 BLOCK E WHITLOCK AVE
DOMESTIC
24-018831 06/01/2024 09:16: MISSING PERSON 2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

MISSING PERSON

24-018834 06/01/2024 10:05: BURGLARY - DELAYED 300 BLOCK KERN ST
BURGLARY - DELAYED

24-018836 06/01/2024 10:13: DOMESTIC 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-018839 06/01/2024 11:09: JUVENILE PROBLEM 600 BLOCK PATTERSON AVE
SEXUAL ASSAULT

24-018840 06/01/2024 11:15: ACCIDENT/NO PI 200 BLOCK BAKER ST



24-018842

24-018844

24-018847

24-018849

24-018851

24-018853

24-018855

24-018856

24-018858

24-018860

24-018861

24-018866

24-018870

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

11:16:

12:03:

12:14:

12:19:

12:33:

12:50:

12:59:

13:06:

13:39:

14:02:

14:48:

15:45:

17:11:

ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SEXUAL ASSAULT
SEXUAL ASSAULT

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
DRUG CASE

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALARM/OUTSIDE AGENCY
OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

DOMESTIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

RUNAWAY
RUNAWAY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

LOST/FOUND CHILD
LOST/FOUND CHILD

600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

00 BLOCK MONTAGUE CIR

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

100 BLOCK KEATING DR

00 BLOCK PARKVIEW AVE

AMHERST ST/ N STEWART ST

1000 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

1000 BLOCK ORCHARD AVE

300 BLOCK LINDEN DR

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

300 BLOCK N KENT ST

300 BLOCK N KENT ST

2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE



24-018874

24-018882

24-018883

24-018886

24-018891

24-018892

24-018894

24-018895

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

06/01/2024

Total Number of Calls:

19:50:

20:34:

20:53:

21:57:

23:17:

23:25:

23:47:

23:49:

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

LARCENY
LARCENY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SEXUAL ASSAULT
SEXUAL ASSAULT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

31

400 BLOCK WEST LN

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

500 BLOCK MONTICELLO ST

00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE

00 BLOCK W CORK ST

700 BLOCK BRENDACT

100 BLOCK N EAST LN

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
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